	MATS A. BRENNER application F 07-2	3-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
M414							
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	Mats A. Brenner	Name: Honeywell Inc.					
		Internal Honeywell Plaza, v Address:					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	MN12-8251					
3.	Nature of conveyance:	jc ===					
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 524					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	□ Other	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440					
Ex	ecution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  March 11, 1998						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s)					
	Additional numbers a	attached? □ Yes ⊠ No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents 1 involved:					
	Name: Charles J. Ungemach						
	Internal Address: Honeywell Inc.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
	Honeywell Plaza,	☐ Enclosed					
	MN12-8251	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	Street Address: P.O. Box 524	Deposit account number:					
		08-2727					
	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55440						
/22/199	08 DCDATES 00000071 082727 09118046 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE					
FC:581	40.00 CH						
9 Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attatrue copy of the original document.							
	Charles J. Ungemach	Whigemach 7/17/98					
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					
	l	otal number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1					

PATENT REEL: 9322 FRAME: 0579 In the MATS A. BRENNER application A13-17286-US EM414896892US Filed July 17, 1998

SOLE

PATENT FILE NO. <u>A13-17286-US</u>

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,	MATS A. BRENNER		of	Plymouth ,
County of	Hennepin , and State of	Minnesota	a	have invented
	ovements in GPS SIGNAL FAULT ISOLAT			
made for Letters Patent of th	ne United States, said application having	g been executed on ev	ven date	herewith; and
its principal offices at Hone	rell Inc., a corporation organized and excepted Plaza, Minneapolis, Minnesota Sevention, said application and in, to and	55408 U.S.A. is desi	rous of a	acquiring the entire right, title
hereby acknowledged, I have said Honeywell Inc., its succept the Letters Patent, both fore conventions, treaties and/or	or good and valuable consideration to ne sold, assigned and transferred, and by cessors and assigns, my entire right, titling and domestic, that may or shall issuagreements concerning patents to which f Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the	these presents do he and interest in and he, including all of me the United States is	ereby se to said : y rights s a party,	ll, assign and transfer unto the invention, said application and under any and all internationa , and I do hereby authorize and
Patent, in its own name if	said assignee, its successors and assign desired, in any and all foreign countries nerwise take advantage of the provisions	es, and additionally t	to claim	the filing date of said United
or do any act whatsoever corequest, without further or a such additional writings an desirable to perfect the assi obtaining original, divisional said invention, and in enfor proceedings or transactions	ant and agree with the said assignee, its onflicting with these presents, and that additional consideration, but at the expend do such additional acts as said assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and reral, reissued or extended Letters Patent recing any rights, occurring as a result of involving such applications or patents.	I or my executors o nse of the said assign ignee, its successors ider all necessary as of the United States,	r admining records and assistance or any or paten	istrators will at any time upon successors and assigns, execute signs, may deem necessary or in making application for and of and all foreign countries or
		Mats		A. Brenner
State of <u>Hurricol</u> County of <u>(Hicker)</u> On this <u>/(-1)</u>	)ss.  day of $(19\%)$	, before me persor	nally ap	peared
	Brenner / cuted the foregoing instrument and	acknowledged that	, to me he evec	known to be the person
act and deed.	cutou the fologoing histration and			
		Notary Public,	Cou	nty anthol
Assign-S(Rev. 6/91)		My Commission I	PSECT Expires	Millie my anofal Type 31, 2000
······	MIDITIA AMBERT			

JUD'TH A. MILLER
NOTAR: "BELIC - MINNESOTA
ANOKA COUNTY
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000

RECORDED: 07/17/1998

PATENT

REEL: 9322 FRAME: 0580